



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4254 of 2023

KAMESHWAR KUMAR YADAV **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/5446/2023, WPS/125/2024, WPS/300/2024, WPS/5884/2023

Order Sheet

<p>19/02/2025</p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p>	<p>Mr. Ajay Shrivastava, Advocate (in W.P.S. No. 4254/2023), Mr. Viprasen Agrawal, Advocate (in W.P.S. No. 5446/2023), Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, Advocate (in W.P.S. No. 125/2025), Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate (in W.P.S. No. 300/24) for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. G. A. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Govind Prasad Dewangan, Advocate (in W.P.S. No. 4254/2023), Mr. Animesh Tiwari, Advocate (in W.P.S. No. 125/2024) for the respondents / intervener.</p> <p>During course of the argument, learned counsel for petitioners revealed that an identical issued is pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. (s). 18816 – 18817 / 2022 and matter is likely to be listed on 25.02.2025.</p> <p>In view of the aforementioned fact, list this case in the month of April, 2025.</p> <p>Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
--	--