

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4254 of 2023****KAMESHWAR KUMAR YADAV versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/5446/2023,WPS/125/2024,WPS/300/2024,WPS/5884/2023****Order on Board**

25/04/2025	<p>Mr. F.S. Khare, Advocate, Mr. Ajay Kumbrani, Advocate, Mr. Viprasen Agrawal, Advocate and Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra Advocate for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, GA, Mr. Govind Prasad Dewangan and Ms. Shriya Deep, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Animesh Tiwari, Advocate for the respective respondents.</p> <p>On the request of the State counsel, list these cases after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(BIBHU DATTA GURU)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Rahul	