

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4254 of 2023****KAMESHWAR KUMAR YADAV versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/5446/2023, WPS/125/2024, WPS/300/2024, WPS/5884/2023****Order Sheet**

06/04/2026	<p>Mr. Viprasen Kumar Agrawal, Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Mr. Sahilendra Kumar Bajpai and Ms. Ankita Gourha, Counsel for the respective petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash Singh and Mr. Arpit Parakh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Animesh Tiwari, Counsel for the respective respondent.</p> <p>In WPS No. 5446/2023, Mr. Viprasen Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present matter is not identical to the other tagged matters and that the issue involved herein is not pending consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. He, therefore, prays that this matter be delinked from the other connected matters.</p> <p>As prayed, WPS No. 5446/2023 is delinked from the other connected matters.</p> <p>List the matters in the week commencing 04.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Vishakha